Spec-2152(R)                                                            1
JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (MM)
OLD POWER HOUSE PREMISES, BANI PARK, JAIPUR.
TELEPHONE: 0141-2202607 / FAX: - 0141-2202025
SPECIFICATION NO.JPD/SE/MM/TN-2152
33 KV OIL FILLED CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
                              (SINGLE PART BID)

S. No. Description Technical particulars
1 Name of Manufacturer & Country of Origin.
2 Manufacturer Type designation
a. Nominal system voltage.
b. Highest system voltages.
3 Class of Insulation
i. One minute Power Frequency  withstand
voltage (KVrms)
ii. Impulse withstand Voltage (KVP)
iii. One Minute High Voltage Power Frequency
test
a. Primary winding
b. Secondary winding
4. Frequency.
5. Transformation ratio(s).
6. Rated Continuous thermal current rating
(kA rms)
7. Rated Short time thermal current of primary
for one second. (kA rms)
8 Rated Dynamic Current of primary (kA
peak)
9 Temperature rise for rated continuous
thermal current over an ambient
temperature of 50 Deg. C at rated burden.
10 Core utilisation for CTs having ratio 400-
200-100/5-5 A CORE-I CORE-II
a. Rated Primary current (in Amp.)
b. Rated Secondary Current (in Amp.
c. Rated burden.
d. Class of Accuracy.
e. Max. Instrument Security Factor.
f. Accuracy limit factor.
g. Exciting Current.
h. Maximum resistance of secondary winding
corrected to 75 Deg. C at lowest tap.
i. Core Material.
11. Winding Details Primary
winding
Secondary
Winding
a. Material of conductor.
b. No. of turns.
c. Cross sectional area.
d. Weight of winding.
12. Whether complete type test reports as per
relevant IS enclosed.
13. Whether magnetization curve enclosed.
14. IS to which CT conform
Spec-2152(R)                                                            15
15. Total weight of CT
16.a. Quantity of oil
b. Governing standard for oil
17. Overall dimensions.
18. Mounting details.
19. Bushing details.
a. Confirm to IS:
b. Make.
c. Catalogue No.
d. Total creepage distance (mm)
e. Protected creepage distance.
20. Make of terminal connector
21 Whether  pressure release device provided.
22. Other Characteristics
a Ratio and phases angle curve.
b. Ratio correction factor curve.
23. Current density in primary windings.
a Normal rating, Amps per Sq.mm
b. Thermal rating of 3 sec. Amps. per sq.mm.
c. Dynamic rating Amps. per sq.mm
24. Test results of oil as per IS:335
a Break Down Voltage
b. Tan delta at 90 Deg.